

NACRA 17 CLASS



The following amendments to the Class Rules have been approved to be effective 4 June 2014:

Rule C.6.1(a)(iv)

Amendment: Delete rule and replace with the following:

- (iv) ropes of any length and diameter may be added as long as it does not create a new function to the boat.

Rule C.6.1(a)(v)

Amendment: Add new rule to read as follows:

- (v) plastic balls

Rule C.7.1(d)

Amendment: Delete “Nacra” so the rule now reads as follows:

- (d) Two foot straps may be fitted to each **hull**, aft of the rear cross beam

Rule C.7.1(e)(iii)

Amendment: Add new rule to read as follows:

- (iii) to attach the deck eyes for the trapeze elastics.

Rule C.7.1(g)

Amendment: Add new rule to read as follows:

- (g) two deck eyes per hull may be fitted on the deck area between the beams for the sole purpose of routing the trapeze take up shockcord

Section H: MANUFACTURED PART LIST

Amendment: Change all block tolerances from $\pm 2\text{mm}$ to $\pm 3\text{mm}$

Section I: RIGGING LIST

Amendment: Change all block tolerances from $\pm 2\text{mm}$ to $\pm 3\text{mm}$

END
